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MEMO-2023-950: INVITATION TO THE CONDUCT OF THE 3RD ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES (ENR) BROWN BAG SESSION ON NOVEMBER 14, 2023,
TUESDAY, 12 NN TO 1:00 PM, DENR SOCIAL HALL

1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Nov 7, 2023 at 3:35 PM
To: "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for
Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao
<usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, Undersecretary for Enforcement and
Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, "Office of the Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo Jr."
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff and
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>,
usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Undersecretary for Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation
<ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary Analiza Rebuelta-Teh
<usec.fiscc@denr.gov.ph>, camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph, flavianocyrenaica@gmail.com, Ignatius Rodriguez
<iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>, "Hanah Marie A. Buguina"
<hmabuguina@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the Assistant Secretary
Marcial C. Amaro Jr" <asec.ia@denr.gov.ph>, vermon.timbas@gmail.com, asec-ia@denr.gov.ph, asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com,
Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Noralene M. Uy" <nmuy@denr.gov.ph>,
denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com, oasfovisayas@gmail.com, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant
Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and
Mining Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for Human Resource and Strategic Communication and Sectoral
Initiatives <asec.hrscsi@denr.gov.ph>, danielnicer@yahoo.com, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin
Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph, "Office of the Assistant Secretary Noralene M. Uy"
<asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, escarino0903@gmail.com, cmbartolo@yahoo.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations
Eastern Mindanao <asec.foem@denr.gov.ph>, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>,
redruthmt@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning &
Policy Studies Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, "mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, DENR PPS Policy Studies
Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "Dexter M. Tindoc" <DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives
Service <scis@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com" <denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, KISS Office of the
Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "Arlene A. Romasanta" <aaromasanta@denr.gov.ph>,
"Madonna V. Ramirez" <mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>, rbpadin.dllo@gmail.com, "ppdppso@yahoo.com"”
<ppdppso@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>,
"pid.denrscis@gmail.com" <pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, Legal Inad <Legallnad@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com"
<denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, las.denr@gmail.com, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS
<misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, "scis.denr@gmail.com" <scis.denr@gmail.com>, "egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>,
perezazisah@gmail.com, scisod2022@gmail.com, tayoangkalikasan@gmail.com, Genie Balintec <gvbalintec@denr.gov.ph>,
"Gaudencio L. De La Cruz" <GLDelaCruz@denr.gov.ph>, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com" <nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, "pps-
od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Office of the Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug
<edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, "rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, IAS Office of the Director
<ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, cco.denr@yahoo.com, gvbalintec@gmail.com, "helenladua@yahoo.com" <helenladua@yahoo.com>,
dirfms.denr@gmail.com, "denr.scis@gmail.com" <denr.scis@gmail.com>, "Artchie H. Limbaga" <ahlimbaga@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares"
<mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, scisreceivingreleasing@gmail.com, "pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, Joe-Mar
Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>, Special Projects and Priority Programs <sppp@denr.gov.ph>, mbco.central2020@gmail.com,
mbco_2011@yahoo.com, DENR Legislative Liaison Office <denrllo@denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>,
prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com, prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com, prcmo.operationsunit@gmail.com,
denr.prcmo2020@gmail.com, Water Resources Management Office <wrmo@denr.gov.ph>, denr_carp@yahoo.com, DENR
CARP <carp@denr.gov.ph>, "Khalil S. Bayam" <ksbayam@denr.gov.ph>, Aventino Gopico Il <asgopico@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS
Stakeholder Management and Conflict Resolution Division <scis.smcrd@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Management Division
<fms.mgt@denr.gov.ph>, pmd-faspo@denr.go.ph, pamdfasps@gmail.com, anthonyraymondv@yahoo.com, HRDS Career
Development Division <hrds.cdd@denr.gov.ph>, isd@denr.gov.ph, DENRHOSTEL@denr.gov.ph, FASPS Project Accounts
Management Division <pamd-faspo@a.denr.gov.ph>, GSD Telecomm <gsd.telecomm@a.denr.gov.ph>, Legal Research and
Opinion Division <legal.rod@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Strategic Alliance and Environmental Partnership Division
<scis.saepd@denr.gov.ph>, internalaffairsdivision69@gmail.com, Alvin Gatbonton <adgatbonton@denr.gov.ph>, IAS
Management Audit Division <ias-mad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Operations Audit Division <ias.oad@denr.gov.ph>,
denreleps2022@gmail.com, Guillermo Estipona <gvestipona@denr.gov.ph>, Anthony Raymond Velicaria



<armvelicaria@denr.gov.ph>, ias.oad@gmail.com, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>,
erlinda_ayap@yahoo.com, KISS Statistics and Data Resource Management Division <sdrmd@denr.gov.ph>, Wilson Henson
<wehenson@denr.gov.ph>, Rommel Romulo <rpromulo@denr.gov.ph>, sms.accounting@denr.gov.ph, GILBERT MONDROY
<gcmondroy@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Library <scis.library@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Claims and Conflicts Division
<legal.ccd@denr.gov.ph>, CRISTOBAL VALDEZ <csvaldez@denr.gov.ph>, Genevieve Sevidal <gesevidal@denr.gov.ph>,
Legal Crisis Prevention and Management Division <legal.comd@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Training and Development Division
<hrds-tdd@denr.gov.ph>, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, DINA NILLOSAN <dmnillosan@denr.gov.ph>, HONEY CELL PACIO
<hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>, Marika Joy Antonio <mjantonio@denr.gov.ph>, Anna Michelle Lim <milim@denr.gov.ph>,
donitarose.cleofas@gmail.com, FASPS Project Monitoring and Evaluation Division <fasps.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS
Project Management Division <fasps.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, ancenar@yahoo.com, egnillosan@denr.gov.ph, HRDS Personnel
Division <hrds.personnel@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Network Infrastructure Management Division <kiss.nimd@denr.gov.ph>,
MIRIAM MARCELO <mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>, psddivision@gmail.com, JULIE IBUAN <jgibuan@denr.gov.ph>,
lacgonzales@denr.gov.ph, denreleps@denr.gov.ph, Legal Litigation and Prosecution Division <legal.lpd@denr.gov.ph>,
gmssecretariatdenr@gmail.com, SCIS Development Communication Division <scis.dcd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Internal Affairs
Division <legal.iad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Environmental Protection and Enforcement Task Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>,
PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division <ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, GERALDINE RAMOS
<gdcramos@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppso.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, Karren Cecil Panopio-
Lofranco <kcplofranco@denr.gov.ph>, lllac Bohol <igbohol@denr.gov.ph>, Lea Marie Fajardo <Isfajardo@denr.gov.ph>,
inad.las.denr@gmail.com, GSD Cashier <gsd.cashier@denr.gov.ph>, Admin General Services Division
<admin.gsd@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Information Systems Division <kiss.isd@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Accounting Division
<fms.accounting@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Preparation Division <fasps.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, "MA. TERESA ZAMORA"
<mtgzamora@denr.gov.ph>, Wilda Cris Joy Savella <wcjtsavella@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Budget Division
<fms.budget@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Public Information Division <scis.pid@denr.gov.ph>, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, Erdb Records
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph, frcd.wem@gmail.com,
records@fmb.denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph, nolierdb@gmail.com, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>,
mgb.denr@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph, Ippdpolicy@gmail.com, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau
<erdb@denr.gov.ph>, records@bmb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>, npd@bmb.gov.ph,
afmd@erdb.denr.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph, mgbhrms@gmail.com, director@bmb.gov.ph, admin-Imb@denr.gov.ph,
bienvenida@yahoo.com, records@mgb.gov.ph, recordsunit@erdb.denr.gov.ph, bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, jovanerdb@yahoo.com,
admin@bmb.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, central@mgb.gov.ph, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com,
Forest Policy FMB <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>,
"fleetzip@yahoo.com" <fleetzip@yahoo.com>, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, nrempnpco@yahoo.com, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
fppkmd.fpss@fmb.denr.gov.ph, marloualutaya@gmail.com, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph,
library@mgb.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, coastalandmarine@gmail.com, oardmsncr@gmail.com,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, denrncrored@gmail.com,
gssrecords2020@gmail.com, "ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>, "recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com"
<recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, "dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com" <dayrit.josephine@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4da@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>,
"rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>,
"rpacd4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpaoc4a@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r4da@denr.gov.ph>, "denrda.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, Donna Gordove
<dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "denr4blegal@gmail.com”
<denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com"
<denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>

Sir/Madam:

Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.

Very truly yours,

JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph


mailto:rmdd@denr.gov.ph

VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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